
To 

Ref :- HPHC/Tech. Br/ 

Subject: 

payment. 

1. 

DAAs above 

2. 

The enclosed advertisements be got published as per DPR Haryana policy No. 

19807-19967 dated 8.10.2015 in the following newspapers at the earliest at DAVP rates. 

3. 

4. 

6. 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

HARYANA POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION 

12. 

13. 

ENDST N0. HPHC/ TECH. BR/ tsS4 -85 

14. 

i) The Tribune 

(A Haryana Government Undertaking) 
Plot No.C-10, Sector 6, Panchkula - 134109 

The Director Public Relation, 
Haryana, Chandigarh 

ADVERTISEMENT 

iii) Aaj Samaj 

ii) The Indian Express 

The requisite bill in duplicate may to be sent to this office for releasing the 

for 

Bays No. 23-24, Sector 2, Panchkula, 

The Chief Engineer, HPHC Ltd., Panchkula 

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please: 
The Director General of Prisons, Haryana, Panchkula 

The Director General of Police, Haryana, Panchkula 

The Senior Architect, HPHC Ltd., Panchkula. 

The Manager Finance, HPHC, Panchkula. 

The Managing Director, Haryana State Cooperative Labour and Construction Pvt Ltd., 

(Suman Rawat) 

PS to MD, HPHC Panchkula 

The S.E., HPHC Panchkula /Gurugram / Madhuban. 

Reader to MD, HPHC Panchkula 

Assistant Engineer (Civil) 
Managing Director, 

Incharge Deposit Works, HPHC Panchkula 

Haryana Police Housing Corpn 
Panchkula 
DATED: 

The XEN, HPHC Panchkula / Ambala / Rohtak / Faridabad / Madhuban / Rewari / Gurugram /Hisar 
The XEN (E), HPHC Panchkula / Madhuban / Gurugram 

(Elect), Technical Branch, HPHC Panchkula 

Munior Programmer, HPHC Panchkula 
Web Designer, HPHC Panchkula 

Dated : 

for 

A.E (Civil) -I, HPHC Panchkula / CHD (E) /HDM (Civil) / Junior Engineer (Civil) / Junior Engineer 

Suman 
(Suman Rawat) 
Assistant Engineer (Civil) 
Managing Director, 
Haryana Police Housing Corpn 
Panchkula 



Sr 

Tender - Notice Reference No.HPHC2023/07 

NO 

3 

5 

6. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

HPHC invites bids from the contractors who have created login ID on the portal http://works.haryana.gov.in through online 

kidc on the website: http://etenders. hry.nic.in for the works detailed in the table. 

Name of Work 

12 

13. 

14. 

ce HOUS iNG 

No. 

NO1 

HISAR DIVISION 

2. 

HARYANA POLICE HOUSINE CORPORATION 

Annual Maintenance/ Repair of Residential Buildings in Police Lines, Jind 

(Year 2022-23) (Estimated cost of Rs. 110.74 lacs) 

MADHUBAN DIVISION 

(A Haryana Government Undertaking) 

Construction of 3 DSP Residences in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated cost of 

Rs. 212.81 lacs) 

Plot No. C-10, Sector 6, Panchkula - 134109 

E-TENDER NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Construction of 42 Type-II, 36 Type-lll and 6 Type-IV (Row Houses Tripple 

Storey) Houses in Police Lines, Jind (Estimated cost of Rs. 1893.63 lacs) 

Construction of 72 Type -II Three Storey Row Houses, 12 Nos Type-III and 

12 Type-IV (Stilt plus 6 Houses) in Police Lines, Sirsa. (Estimated cost of 

Rs. 2332.76 lacs) 

GURUGRAM DIVISION 

Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated 

cost of Rs. 84.70 lacs) 

HPHC/Hry. 

REWARI DIVISION 

Annual Maintenance of Non-Residential Building in Police Lines traffic 

tower and C.P Office (Electrical and Civil Part) at Gurugram (Estimated 

cost of Rs. 49.61 acs) 

Annual Maintenance of various Non Residential and Residential Building in 

RTC Bhondsi Distt Gurugram (Estimated cost of Rs. 153.92 lacs) 

FARIDABAD DIVISION 
Annual Repair (CAMC and Operation) of Estate Electrical Services i/c D.G 

Set in Police Lines Greater Faridabad and Police Station NIT-5 Faridabad 

(Estimated cost of Rs. 26.38 lacs) 

Annual Maintenance of Various Police Station Distt. Faridabad (Estimated 

cost of Rs. 128.25 lacs) 

AMBALA DIVISION 

For Sr. No. 1,2,5,6,7 & 9 
For remaining works 

Construction of Police Post at Village Chandraka in District Nuh (Estimated 

cost of Rs. 154.20 lacs) 

Annual Maintenance of various Residential and Non- Residential Buildings 

in Police Lines, Nuh in District Nuh (Estimated cost of Rs. 116.82 lacs) 

Opening of Technical Bid 
For Sr. No. 1,2,5,6,7 & 9 
For remaining works 

Annual Maintenance of various Non-Residential and Residential buildings in 
Police Lines, Rewari. (Estimated cost of Rs. 143.97 lacs) 

Construction of Police Post Regiment Bazar, Ambala Cantt (Estimated 

cost of Rs. 111.16 lacs) 

Start date of downloading and last date of bid submission 

Dated: 

Earnest Money (In Rs.) 

From 
Contractors 

Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of STP at Dist. Jail, Panipat Reserve only for Cooperative 

(Estimated cost of Rs. 7.82 lacs) 

2,22,000/ 

4,26,000/ 

38,00,000/ 

46,00,000/ 

1,70,000/ 

3.08.000/ 

52,000/ 

2,56,000/ 

3,08,000 

Dated 

Societies =8.000/ 

2,34.000/ 

2,88,000/ 

Reserve only for Cooperative 
Societies = 50,000/ 

2,22,000/ 

From 
Societies 

1,11,000/ 

19,00,000/ 

Financial Bid Opening Date will be informed subsequently 

2,13,000/ 

23,00,000/ 

85,000/ 

(Sanjeev Verma) 

1,54,000/ 

26,000/ 

1.28.000/ 

1,54,000/ 

18.05.2023 at 11.00 A.M 

1,17,000/ 

26.05.2023 at I1.00 A.M 

1,44,000/ 

1,11,000/ 

i) Cost of tender 
document (Non 
refundable) 
i) Time limit 

For and on behalf ofHPHC 

Rs. 15,000/ 
365 days 

Superintending Engineer (HQ) 
Phone No. 94169-70248 
Email :- dbpanchkula@yahoo.com 

Rs. 15,000/ 
365 days 
Rs. 20.000/ 
635 days 
Rs. 20,000/ 
730 days 

Rs. 5,000/ 
270 days 

Rs. 1,000/ 
365 days 

Rs. 5.000/ 

365 days 

Rs. 15.000/ 
365 days 

Rs. 5,000 
365 days 

Rs. 15,000/ 
365 days 

Rs. 15,000/ 
365 days 

02.05.2023 at 03.00 P.M to 17.05.2023 at 05.00 P.M. 

02.05.2023 at 03.00 P.M to 25.05.2023 at 05.00 P.M. 

Rs. 15,000/ 
365 days 

Rs. 15,000/ 

1. Bidder shall pay Rs. l180/- as E-Service fee through Net Banking in favour of "Society for IT initiative fund for e 
Governance" payable at Chandigarh. 

365 days 

Rs. 15,000/ 
365 days 

For further details and e-tendering schedule please visit website http://works. haryana,gov. in or http://etenders.hry.nic.in. 
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