## HARYANA POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION

(A Haryana Government Undertaking) Plot No. C-10, Sector 6, Panchkula – 134109



Ref :- HPHC/Tech. Br/

Dated :-

To

The Director Public Relation, Haryana, Chandigarh

Subject:-

ADVERTISEMENT

The enclosed advertisements be got published as per DPR Haryana policy No.

19807-19967 dated 8.10.2015 in the following newspapers at the earliest at DAVP rates.

- i) The Tribune
- ii) The Indian Express
- iii) Aaj Samaj

The requisite bill in duplicate may to be sent to this office for releasing the

payment.

DA/As above

(Suman Rawat)

Assistant Engineer (Civil)

Managing Director, Haryana Police Housing Corpn

Panchkula

ENDST NO. HPHC/TECH. BR/ 7354-83 DATED:-

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- The Director General of Prisons, Haryana, Panchkula 1.
- The Director General of Police, Haryana, Panchkula 2.
- The Managing Director, Haryana State Cooperative Labour and Construction Pvt Ltd., 3. Bays No. 23-24, Sector 2, Panchkula,
- 4. The Chief Engineer, HPHC Ltd., Panchkula
- The S.E., HPHC Panchkula / Gurugram / Madhuban. 5.
- The Senior Architect, HPHC Ltd., Panchkula. 6.
- 7. The Manager Finance, HPHC, Panchkula.
- The XEN, HPHC Panchkula / Ambala / Rohtak / Faridabad / Madhuban / Rewari / Gurugram / Hisar 8.
- 9. The XEN (E), HPHC Panchkula / Madhuban / Gurugram
- 10. PS to MD, HPHC Panchkula
- 11. Reader to MD, HPHC Panchkula
- 12. Incharge Deposit Works, HPHC Panchkula
- 13. A.E (Civil) -II, HPHC Panchkula / CHD (E) / HDM (Civil) / Junior Engineer (Civil) / Junior Engineer (Elect), Technical Branch, HPHC Panchkula
- Junior Programmer, HPHC Panchkula 14.
- Web Designer, HPHC Panchkula

(Suman Rawat)

Assistant Engineer (Civil)

for Managing Director,

> Haryana Police Housing Corpn Panchkula



## HARYANA POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION

(A Haryana Government Undertaking) Plot No. C-10, Sector 6, Panchkula – 134109



Tender Notice Reference No.HPHC/2023/07

Dated:

E-TENDER NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Dated

HPHC invites bids from the contractors who have created login ID on the portal http://works.haryana.gov.in through online http://etenders.hry.nic.in for the works detailed in the table. st Money (In Rs.) i) Cost of tender

bids on the website: http://etenders.hry.nic.in for the works detailed in the works deta		Earnest Money (In Rs.)		document (Non
Sr. No	Name of Work	From Contractors	From Societies	refundable) ii) Time limit
	HISAR DIVISION  CRacidential Buildings in Police Lines, Jind	2,22,000/-	1,11,000/-	Rs. 15,000/-
1.	HISAR DIVISION  Annual Maintenance/ Repair of Residential Buildings in Police Lines, Jind (Year 2022-23) (Estimated cost of Rs. 110.74 lacs)  Construction of 3 DSP Residences in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated cost of	4,26,000/-	2,13,000/-	365 days Rs. 15,000/- 365 days
2.	Rs. 212.81 lacs)  H. 26 Time III and 6 Type-IV (Row Houses Tripple	38,00,000/-	19,00,000/-	Rs. 20,000/- 635 days
3.	Storey) Houses in Police Lines, Jind (Estimated Cost of Table 12 Nos Type-III and	46,00,000/-	23,00,000/-	Rs. 20,000/- 730 days
<i>y</i>	Construction of 72 Type -II Three Storey Row Hodass, 12 Type-IV (Stilt plus 6 Houses) in Police Lines, Sirsa. (Estimated cost of Rs. 2332.76 lacs)  Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System in Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Water Supply System In Police Lines, Sirsa (Estimated Up-gradation of Up-gradation of Up-gradation Op-gradation of Up-gradation of Up-gradation Op-gradation O	1,70,000/-	85,000/-	Rs. 5,000/- 270 days
5.	cost of Rs. 84.70 lacs)  MADHUBAN DIVISION  Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of STP at Distt. Jail, Panipat	Reserve only for	or Cooperative	Rs. 1,000/- 365 days
6.	(Estimated cost of Rs. 7.82 lacs)	Societies Reserve only for		Rs. 5,000/-
7.	Annual Maintenance of Non-Residential Building in Police Lines tarnet tower and C.P Office (Electrical and Civil Part) at Gurugram (Estimated	Societies = 50,000/-		365 days
8.	cost of Rs. 49.61 lacs) Annual Maintenance of various Non Residential and Residential Building in RTC Bhondsi Distt Gurugram (Estimated cost of Rs. 153.92 lacs)	3,08,000/-	1,54,000/-	Rs. 15,000/- 365 days
9.	FARIDABAD DIVISION  Annual Repair (CAMC and Operation) of Estate Electrical Services i/c D.G  Set in Police Lines ,Greater Faridabad and Police Station NIT-5 Faridabad	52,000/-	26,000/-	Rs. 5,000/- 365 days
10.	(Estimated cost of Rs. 26.38 lacs) Annual Maintenance of Various Police Station Distt. Faridabad (Estimated cost of Rs. 128.25 lacs)	2,56,000/-	1,28,000/-	Rs. 15,000/- 365 days
11.	REWARI DIVISION  Construction of Police Post at Village Chandraka in District Nuh (Estimated	3,08,000/-	1,54,000/-	Rs. 15,000/- 365 days
12.	cost of Rs. 154.20 lacs)  Annual Maintenance of various Residential and Non- Residential Buildings in Police Lines, Nuh in District Nuh (Estimated cost of Rs. 116.82 lacs)	2,34,000/-	1,17,000/-	Rs. 15,000/- 365 days
13.	Annual Maintenance of various Non-Residential and Residential buildings in Police Lines, Rewari. (Estimated cost of Rs. 143.97 lacs)	2,88,000/-	1,44,000/-	Rs. 15,000/- 365 days
14.	AMBALA DIVISION  Construction of Police Post Regiment Bazar, Ambala Cantt (Estimated cost of Rs. 111.16 lacs)	2,22,000/-		Rs. 15,000/- 365 days

Start date of downloading and last date of bid submission			
For Sr. No. 1,2,5,6,7 & 9	02.05.2023 at 03.00 P.M to 17.05.2023 at 05.00 P.M.		
For remaining works	02.05.2023 at 03.00 P.M to 25.05.2023 at 05.00 P.M.		
Opening of Technical Bid			
For Sr. No. 1,2,5,6,7 & 9	18.05,2023 at 11.00 A.M		
For remaining works	26.05.2023 at 11.00 A.M		
Financial Bid Opening Date will be informed subsequently			

Bidder shall pay Rs. 1180/- as E-Service fee through Net Banking in favour of "Society for IT initiative fund for e-Governance" payable at Chandigarh.

For further details and e-tendering schedule please visit website <a href="http://works.haryana.gov.in">http://etenders.hry.nic.in</a>.

For and on behalf of HPHC

(Sanjeev Verma)

Superintending Engineer (HQ) Phone No. 94169-70248

Email:- dbpanchkula@yahoo.com